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President's Message

Dear Shomrim Sisters and Brothers:

Rosh Hashanah brings with it a new year and a special time for us to take out from our
usual activities and contemplate our lives and the lives we live. Together with Yom
Kippur, Judaism affords us this time to seriously contemplate what is important to our
community, our family and ourselves. We get time to ask ourselves whether we are
worthy of the life that God has given us and how we can better ourselves going forward.
It is the time to reflect and recognize past wrongs that we have committed against
others and do our best to make them right. In short, it is a time to clear our minds of
trivial things and devote our thoughts to what is important, honorable and right and how
we can be better people. It is a special gift to be afforded this period of time to reflect
upon who we are, how we got to this point in our lives and how we can be better people
going forward. On behalf of Shomrim and its officers, please accept my best wishes and
regards to you and your family in the new year.

Howard Lebofsky
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CHAPLAIN’S HOLIDAY MESSAGE

As we enter the Jewish New Year of 5774 let us hope and pray for health and
tranquility for our families, the communities in which we live and serve, for our
armed forces both near and far, for our beloved country and the entire world.
The High Holy Days, as the name implies is a solemn period whose purpose is
sacred, a time of profound introspection and resolve. A time when we must
reflect on the good deeds, our misfortunes, and to accept responsibility for our
wrong doings over the past year. This a time when we and G-d determine what
our future will be, to reaffirm our dreams, ideals, hopes and visions for the
future.

We pray that the beginning of the New Year, all of G-d's children everywhere will
step through the portal of a bright and happy tomorrow. May the days ahead be
for all of us the realization to speak gently, to live honorably and act justly. May
we forge our link with eternity through the justice of our deeds and the
sensitivity of our souls.

May our every word and thought be an act of holiness within the sanctity of time.
On behalf of my dear wife Norma , our children and grandchildren, we wish all of

our members and your dear families a Healthy, Happy and Sweet year.

Chaplain Alan Edwards
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Louis Abramson - gloandloul @verizon.net
Steve Arch - LT97@aol.com

Jeff Bail - jeffrey.bail@comcast.net

Joel Belsky - SgtBelsky@aol.com

Dave Berman - mrmbacpa@comcast.net
Mike Brister - wxrbuff2@cs.com

Bruce Brown - mcppd184@yahoo.com
Judi Buch - buch196@aol.com

Bob Clearfield - bclearfield@comecast.net
Irv Cohen - ivette_Irv@hotmail.com

Jon Cohen - jdc60491@comcast.net

Jed Dolnic - jeddolnick@att.net

Ben Naish - benjamin.naish@phila.gov

Lee Newman - leenewman@shomrimpadv.org
Larry Nodiff - redrum8509@aol.com

Kenneth Paul - kpaul@state.pa.us

Andrew Perlman - aperlman911@gmail.com
Bernie Petroff - bernvw@aol.com

Larry Pollack - hunter2103@comcast.net
Scott Pollack - scotty369@comcast.net

Stuart Portner - stublue@aol.com

Howard Rabinovitch - howanddi@comcast.net
Jeff Rabinovitch - embraced96@aol.com
Martin Rahinsky - erahinsky@windstream.net

Cantor Alan Edwards - eastend295@verizon.net Pavel Reznik - pavelreznikphoto@hotmail.com

William Fleisher - truthfinder@netcarrier.com
Alan Fried - nutSO@comcast.net

Steve Freiberg - spf8521@comcast.net
Mike Gilbert - det069@comcast.net

Scott Goldstein - erswatdoc@gmail.com
Art Gravitz - agravitz@yahoo.com

Ben Greberman - bgrebs@verizon.net

Beth Grossman - beth.grossman@phila.gov
Rick Gusdorff - rick@gusdorff.com

Walter I. Hofman, M.D. - fourn6path@aol.com
Stacy Irving - sirving@centercityphila.org
Harry Kamenir - harryk802@msn.com

Ron Kashon - rsk239@verizon.net

Merrill Kelem - sfcmkret@gmail.com

J.J. Klaver - j.klaver@ic.fbi.gov

Stan KolmetzKky - stan0807@verizon.net
Alan Kurtz - BlueRed1 @comcast.net

Joel M. Labman - jklab3@comcast.net

Len Lebowitz - Llebowitz@comcast.net
Mike Margolis - greenlaneestates@aol.com
Bernie Margulis - bmcapret@bellsouth.net
Paul Naftulin - pnaftulin@comcast.net

Brad Richman - rich3man@aol.com

Steve Richman - sgrichman@stny.rr.com
David W. Rinek - daver@libertynet.org
Michael Roeshman - mfr777@msn.com
Neil Rose - roselock@aol.com

Bob Rosenberg - pwdbob@aol.com

Marla Rosenberg - mrosesq@aol.com
Marvin E. Rosenberg - marv120@aol.com
Howard Rubin - theblueghost@comcast.net
Jodi Schwarzl - jschwarzl@gmail.com
Eileen Shannen - impact2767@aol.com
Rich Shapiro - rchief28 @aol.com

Jonathan Sherman - jms43048@comcast.net
Kurt Similies - mski@comcast.net

Harris J. Sklar - mcsklar@hotmail.net
Mitchell Sklar - mcsklar@njsacop.org
George Slotnick - airelibre@cfl.rr.com
David Spitalnick - nfdlaw@aol.com
Mitchell Spitzler - pacopper369@yahoo.com
Dave Warren - dpidew@aol.com

Suzanne Williams - mshappy8501@aol.com
Brian Wolfson - lieuten@aol.com

Floyd Zonenstein - fhz201@bellsouth.net

-

| Any changes or corrections please email us at herald@shomrimpadv.org so we can make them promptly. Thank you.
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MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION (DUES ARE $25.00 A YEAR)

ACTIVE ASSOCIATE

NAME: PHONE:

ADDRESS: APT:

CITY: STATE:

Z1P: EMAIL ADDRESS:

OCCUPATION:

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

DATE OF BIRTH: SINGLE: MARRIED:

HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A MEMBER OF THIS ASSOCIATION: YES NO
PROPOSER:

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS USED IN OUR MONTHLY PUBLICATION
“THE HERALD” TO HONOR BIRTHDAYS AND WEDDING ANNIVERSARIES.

MEMBER NAME:

SPOUSE: DOB
CHILD’S NAME(S): DOB
NAME: DOB
NAME: DOB

WEDDING ANNIVERSARY DATE:

Scguature
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Law Enforcement = Fire Officers

“So that Police, Fire and Public Safety Officers of the Jewish
Faith May Join Together for the Welfare of All”
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Founded 1937

POLICE, FIRE AND OTHER
MEMBERS OF THE
LAW ENFORCEMENT
COMMUNITY




